

COÖPERATIEVE CENTRALE RAIFFEISEN-BOERENLEENBANK B.A.

(a coöperatie formed under the law of the Netherlands with its statutory seat in Amsterdam)

ACTING THROUGH ITS HONG KONG BRANCH

ANNOUNCEMENT

Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A. acting through its Hong Kong branch (the "**Designated Market Maker**") is the Designated Market Maker for the units of the United SSE 50 China ETF (the "**Units**"). The Designated Market Maker wishes to advise that it was unable to make a market in the Units or provide any bid or offer quotations thereof from 10.57 a.m. to 3.51 p.m. on 14 April 2010.

The Designated Market Maker is pleased to advise that it resumed making a market in the Units with effect from 3.52 p.m. on 14 April 2010.

Issued by

Coöperatieve Centrale Raiffeisen-Boerenleenbank B.A. acting through its Hong Kong branch

14 April 2010